GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1021
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012

AMOUNT ALLOCATED FOR POWER SECTOR
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects functioning in the country along with their power generation capacity, Sector, Project and State-wise;
(b) the amount allocated to various States for the power sector during the Eleventh Five Year Plan, State-wise;

(c) whether the amount allocated for the power sector in the Eleventh Five Year Plan was reduced;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(e) whether various State Governments have utilized the amount allocated by the Union Government in increasing their power
generation capacity; and

(f) if so, the State-wise details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : The state-wise details of power projects functioning in the country along with their power generation capacity, sector are at Annex-
l.

(b) to (f) : The outlay approved by the Planning Commission to the States/UTs under State Plan for power sector for the Eleventh Plan
period and its utilization as furnished by the States/UTs is given at Annex-Il. It is observed that the utilization during the Eleventh Plan
period has been to the extent of 76.5% of the approved outlay. The shortfall in the utilization could be attributed to several factors viz.
delay in land acquisition, environmental concerns and local issues etc.
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